OP \$90.00 2577687

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM357805 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION		10/07/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G&W LABORATORIES
Street Address:	111 Coolidge Street
City:	South Plainfield
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07080
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2577687	G&W
Registration Number:	2606786	G&W
Registration Number:	3012656	HYCET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158511420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-851-8100

Email: phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew P. Frederick

Address Line 1: 1717 Arch Street, Three Logan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	381669.20001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew P. Frederick
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew P. Frederick/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=G&W Trademark Release (2014) - Execution Copy#page1.tif

source=G&W Trademark Release (2014) - Execution Copy#page2.tif source=G&W Trademark Release (2014) - Execution Copy#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and effective as of October 7, 2015 and granted by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as the administrative agent ("Agent") (in such capacity, together with its successors, under the Security Agreement referred to below, in favor of G&W LABORATORIES, a New Jersey corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Agent and Grantor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 14, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2014, at Reel 005260, Frame 0383, pursuant to which Grantor granted to Agent, by way of security interest, a security interest having priority over all other security interests, to all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule A thereto, and identified in Schedule A to this RELEASE, and all good will associated with the Trademarks and Licenses; and,

WHEREAS, Grantor has promptly paid and performed all its Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), and Agent desires to release its security interests in and liens upon the Trademark rights and Licenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its lien on and security interest in all Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Licenses and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademarks and Licenses to Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

as Agent

Name: R. Harles Wilheley

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A Trademarks

Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	International Registration Number
G&W	76/139,635	2,577,687	
G&W)	76/139,863	2,606,786	
HYCET	76/584,276	3,012,656	

RECORDED: 10/07/2015